
Fall Semester Headcount Enrollment by Student Level
Student Level 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Undergraduate 22,218 23,233 24,355 24,434 23,909 23,411 22,304 21,608 21,973 22,130

Freshmen 5,741 6,336 6,691 5,921 5,474 5,355 4,819 4,783 5,561 5,322
Sophomores 4,710 4,687 5,277 5,664 5,163 5,056 5,002 4,720 4,589 5,093
Juniors 5,227 5,194 5,234 5,938 6,137 5,672 5,648 5,523 5,190 5,308
Seniors 5,702 5,664 5,670 5,712 6,508 6,708 6,372 6,117 6,146 5,928
Unclassified 838 1,352 1,483 1,199 627 620 463 465 487 479

Graduate 5,787 5,669 5,678 5,782 5,808 5,874 6,141 6,415 6,156 6,079
Master's 2,656 2,606 2,652 2,829 2,848 3,066 3,485 3,663 3,492 3,363
Doctoral 2,634 2,567 2,499 2,424 2,383 2,359 2,357 2,457 2,400 2,414

PhD 2,202 2,125 2,039 1,965 1,928 1,889 1,864 1,914 1,844 1,854
Professional 315 326 348 341 350 366 370 408 404 407
Other 117 116 112 118 105 104 123 135 152 153

Other 497 496 527 529 577 449 299 295 264 302
Professional 1,812 1,799 1,835 1,847 1,841 1,857 1,873 1,886 1,886 1,833

Dentistry (DDS) 328 322 323 329 331 334 327 332 334 325
Law (JD) 392 392 426 419 422 431 474 501 500 492
Medicine (MD) 662 657 658 668 663 666 657 667 663 658
Pharmacy (PharmD) 430 428 428 431 425 426 415 386 389 358

Total excluding Postgraduate 29,817 30,701 31,868 32,063 31,558 31,142 30,318 29,909 30,015 30,042
Postgraduate 1,417 1,306 1,323 1,398 1,292 1,295 1,282 1,297 1,302 1,410

Residents 862 783 822 906 806 823 789 813 824 884
Fellows 195 176 185 195 195 191 200 206 209 221
Post-Doctoral 360 347 316 297 291 281 293 278 269 305

Total 31,234 32,007 33,191 33,461 32,850 32,437 31,600 31,206 31,317 31,452
Percent Undergraduate  71.1% 72.6% 73.4% 73.0% 72.8% 72.2% 70.6% 69.2% 70.2% 70.4%
Percent Graduate 18.5% 17.7% 17.1% 17.3% 17.7% 18.1% 19.4% 20.6% 19.7% 19.3%
Percent Professional 5.8% 5.6% 5.5% 5.5% 5.6% 5.7% 5.9% 6.0% 6.0% 5.8%
Percent Postgraduate 4.5% 4.1% 4.0% 4.2% 3.9% 4.0% 4.1% 4.2% 4.2% 4.5%
Source: MAUI/Registrar's data warehouse (see Note 1).  See Note 2 regarding discrepancies with census-date reporting for fall 2011.
See Note 3 regarding the removal of Iowa Intensive English Program (IIEP)-only students from the student headcounts, in all years.
See Note 6 regarding  removal from the counts, in all years, of students who withdrew between the first day of the session and the official census date.

Undergraduate
70%

Graduate
19%

Professional
6%

Postgraduate
5%

Enrollment by Student Level
Fall 2023

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2016 2023

Pe
rc

en
t 

Annual Percent Change in Headcount Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate Professional

Information and Resource Management, Office of the Provost          



24%

23%

24%

27%

2%

Undergraduate

Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Unclassified

55%
40%

5%

Graduate

Master's Doctoral Other

Master's 3,363
Doctoral 2,414
Other 302

Total 6,079

18%

27%

36%

20%

Professional

Dentistry (DDS) Law (JD)
Medicine (MD) Pharmacy (PharmD)

Dentistry 325
Law 492
Medicine 658
Pharmacy 358

Total 1,833
63%

16%

22%

Post Graduate

Residents Fellows Post-Doctoral

Residents 884
Fellows 221    
Post Doctoral 305

Total  1,410

Freshmen 5,322 
Sophomores 5,093
Juniors 5,308
Seniors 5,928
Unclassified 479

Total 22,130

Fall 2023 Headcount Enrollment 

Information and Resource Management, Office of the Provost            


